For KGC Use: _ KansAas CORPORATION COMMISSION Form C-1

Efecie Dt ,@ 1428 OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION Form must be Typed
Istnc N

saar [ es o NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL All tanks must be Fied

Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to cormmancing well

& 6 2008
month day year

OPERATOR: License# 33770 '

Name: _ARES Energy, Ltd.

Address 1: 303 West. Wall Street, Suite 300

Address 2:

City: Midiand State: TX__ zip: 79701,

Contact Person: _Henry N. Clanton
Phone: _432-685-1960

Expected Spud Date:

CONTRACTOR: License#_ 9929 ~
Name: _Duke Drilling Co., Inc.

Well Drilled For: Wail Class: Type Equipment:
Do Enh Rec Infisld Mud Rotary
Gas Storage Pool Ext. - Air Rotary
Disposal ildcat [_Jcable
Seismic ; # of Holes Other
Other: —

[CJ# owwo: old weh information as faliows:

Operator:

Well Name:
Qriginal Compistion Date:

- Original Total Depth:

DYQSENO

Directionad, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore?
It Yos, true vertical depth:

Bottom Hole Location:
KCC DKT #:

AFFIDAVIT

P fest from [X]N / S Line of Section
1,980 v . )
’ featfrom | |E 7 X]W Line of Sectien
ts SECTION: [PReguiar [ Jiraguiar?

(Nole: Locate well on the Section Plal on teverso side)
County:_Somanche

Spot Description:
- -SE_ _NW g5 15 1w 3 s p19 e [w
Y - [l

Lease Name: Bunnel Well #: 156
Fietd Name; _Cofter West ,

. - N/ ”
Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field? / I___]Yas M No
Target Formation(g): . Mississippian - ‘
Nearest .gase or unit boundary line (in foolage): 660
Ground Surface Hlevation: 2,005 feet MSL

Water well within ene-quarter mile: BYes |No /
Public water supply well within one mile: Yes (| No
Depth to bottom of fresh water: <+88”
Depth to bottem of usabie water: 158 220
Surtace Pipe by Aternate: [DCJ! [ |1 P
Length of Surface Pipe Planned to ba set:
Length of Conductor Pipe (if any): a0
Projected Total Depth: _5,400"
Farmation af Tatal Depth; _ Mississippian
Water Sourge for Criling Operations:

? Farm Pond her:

G
DWR Permit #:

(Note: Apply for Permit with DWr[ v P
Will Cores be takan? = [Qres no
If Yes, proposed zpne: N/A
RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPCRATION COMMISSION

The undersignad heraby affirms that the drilling, completion and evantual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 et. seq.

Itis agroed that the following minimum requirements will be met:
1. Notify the appropriate disirict office prior to spudding of weli;

2. A copy of the approved notica of intent to drill shalf be posted on each drilling rig;

JUN 05 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION

3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as spacified below shall be set by circulating cement to the lop; in all cases surface pipe\WoHYTRetdst
through all unconsolidated materials pius a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.

4. If the well ie dry hole, an agreement batween the operator and the district office on plug fength and placement is necessary prior to piigging;

5. The appropriats district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is comented in;

6. it an ALTERNATE Il COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable walter to surface within 720 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix "B’ - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate Il cementing
must be compioted within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. in all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and corre

Date: 6/3/2008 Signatute of Operator or Agent:
For KCC Use ONLY
apists. Q33— Q/S‘39'mo
Conductor pipe required N oL feet

,,_ML.‘ _teet per ALT.B@!I

Approved by: M b y

This autherization expires: 6’ ’?"0 ?
{This authorization void if drilling not started within 12 months of approval date.)

Minimum surface pipe required

Spud date: Agent:

& bast of my !(nowle?ge nd belief.

?zz . Managing Partner

Remember to:

Si

- File Drilk Pit Application (form CDP-1) with Intent to Drill; \
- File Completion Ferm ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;
- File acreage atitibution plat according to field proration orders; l

11

- Notity appropriate district office 48 hours prior to wotkover or re-entry;

- Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is completed {within 60 days);
- Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.

- If this permit has expired (See: authorized expiration datej please

6l

check the box below and return io the address bselow.

[ ek Not Driled - Permit Expired  Date: .
Signatuwe of Operator or Agent:

=L

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2978,Wichita, Kansas 67202




Side Two

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW
Plat of acreage attributable to a well in a prorated.or spaced field

If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced Held, piease {ully complete this side of the form. If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field
complete the plat below showing that the well wilt be properly located in relationship to other walls producing from the common source of supply. Please
show all the walls and within 1 mile of the boundarles of the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries of the

proposad acreage attribution unit for oil wells.

APINo. 15 - 033~ RIS A7 ~O00D

Operator: ARES Energy, Lid.

Location of Well: County: Comanche

Lease: Bunnell 1,980 festfrom [X] N /]S Line of Section
Well Number: 15-6 1,980 feet from E /7 [X] W Line of Section
Fieig; Colter West Sec. 15 Twp. 33 5. R.19 [ e w

Number of Acres atiributable to well: 1§ Section: Hegular or D Ireeqular

QTRIQTR/QTR/QTR of acreage: - - SE . NwW
i Section is Irraguiar, locate well from nearest corner boundary.
Section cornar used: D NE DNW DSE DSW
PLAT
{Show location of the well and shade attributable acreage for prorated or spaced wells.}
{Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary fine.)
660" from nearest lease line
1,980' :
e .. arreres | risariasa amesriIl wEsmesss ssamErvew
660’
EXAMPLE
..................................................................... l o—-1980
................ 10__‘_
..................................................................... 2390
: 5
SEWARD CO. ‘.:’.:
b
£

NOTE: in all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

In plotting the proposed location of the weil, you must show:
1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 saction, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,

4 sections, etc,

2. The distance of the propesed drilling Yocation from the south / north and east/ west cutside saction lines.

3. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in foolage).
4, If proposed location is located within a prorated of spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: {CO-7 for cil wells;

CG-8 for gas welis).

RECEIVED
“ANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUN 05 2008

LUNSTRVAT




ARES ENERGY, LTD
BUNNELL LEASE

) S5033-2/529-000O

NW.1/4, SECTION 15, T335, RIS9W
COMANCHE COUNTY., KANSAS
FLAGGED AT FLACGED ROAD
INTERSECTION OFPOSITE LOC.
N craver [ ROAD L
PRODUCER - Dritisite Location
Bunnel ! #15-6
1980 °FNL 1980 FHL
Ground £levation = 2005
2
& Q
0 -~ Y = 185580 X = 1745323 < N
1[:_'_:_., P CRPSS (Mapping Crade GPS Used! 8 §
8~g .?, W Konsos South - NAD 27 .
] -
ok w
:agé 3
:*6 S‘. OUR ACCESS 2
U=
saud s D
S
JRES I
856% 15 b L.
DG S ,;I.l-s‘
:%%E Notes: r
sged HNOTES7
§§§'§ 1. Set iron rod at focatiof site.
sa“i 2. All Flagging Red & Yellpw.
::é‘é 3. Overheod power availablg& at £. line., Sec. 5.
g~ RE 4. Kansas One Call System [nc. should be notified vy
§§§§ before excavation (1-80Q-344-7233). i
Saos S| 5. caurion: vorious pipelipes in Sec.15. &
6. Contact landowner for bést occess.
I

o

K2 N

RECEIVED)

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMIS

=
ppun]e!

L
»
o

JUN 052

e

CONSERVATION Div]
WICHITA, kS

ON

FAS § 154

N

5 T : |

® Cantrol 1 ing dova 15 DOsAd yodn *he Dast maps and photopraphs avoiionie 10 us ond upan o reguicor
saeticn aF Jand confaining 40 ocres.

* Approw iaxrie F8CPION ik wars JEtermnlned ush e pormal stondard of core af oiifield survayors
procticing in the stote of Konsas. The ssction coarnars. which astobiish the precise section linss,
wnra not necessorily locotade ot the axdct locotion of she drillsite locatian in tha saction is

not iraad. Thacavort, the Operaror Sacuring HHis Service and accoptling this plat ond gl ! ofher

PO tias ralying vhereon ogres ta hoid Centrgl Kongos QFlField Services, Inc., its officers ond

orp foyees Aarmiass From )l lossas. costs and axpenses ond soid entities releosed from oy iiobiiity

A=

March 28.

2008

from incidantal or consaquantiol domoges 4
* fievotions derived from Notionc! Geodetic Vertical Dofun PO b

CENTRAL KANSAS OILFIELD SERVICES, INC. (620)792-1977

il




Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION

OlL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicale

Ferm CPP-4
April 2004

Form must be Typed

operator Name: ARES Energy, Ltd.

Licenge Number: 33770

operator Address: 303 West. Wall Street, Suite 900 Midland X 79701
contact person: Henry N. Clanton Phone Number:  432-685-1960
Lease Name & Well No.. Bunnell 15-6 Pit Location (QQQQ):

SE . NW

Type of Pit: Bit is:

D Burn Pit

B} oritiing Fit

D Emergency Pit
D Settling Pit

[ZI Propoesed D Existing

If Existing, date constructed:

Sec.__lé_Twp 33 R.__.I¥ 19 I:I East EWest
QBO Feet from .North IDSouth Line of Section

Workover Pit Haul-Off Pit 1 9 0
D reove D I Pit capacity: 8 . Feet from[:I East I.West Line of Section
(WP Supply API No. or Year Driffed) ’ h

6,400 woisy | Comanche County
s the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? B*(es DNO Chlorida concentration: e ... mgh

{For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)

Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
Y"S DN° I:lYeS N° Native Mud and Clay
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): ____§0_u__ Length {feet) _,,__8_0___.Width (feet) __:-——l__ N/A: Steel Pits
Depth from ground level to deepest point: > e {To01) E::‘ No Pit

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner
material, thickness and instaliation precedure.

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
liner integrity, including any special monitoring.

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUN 05 2008

Distance to nearest water well within cne-mile of pit

_ HOO0L feet  Depth of water well RO foet

CUNSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA, KS

D. elactric log @KDWR

Depth to shallowest fresh water T feet.
Saurce of information:

E:l measured E:L well owner

Emergency, Setlling and Burn Pits ONLY:

Producing Formation:

Number of producing wells on lease:

Barrels of fluid produced daily:

Does the slope from the tank battery alfow all spilied fluids to
flow into the pit? DYes DNO

Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:

Type of material utilized in drilling/workover:

Fresh Water Mud

Number of working pits to be utilized: 3

Abandonment procedure: AllOw 10 dry, then backfill.

Drill pits must bs closed within 365 days of spud date.

| hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

6/3/2008

Moo, M Clnt,

Date

/Slgnaturo of Appllcant or Agent

Q4 CSIZP —e cQ-S/

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

Date Received: ‘( 3’( of Permit Number:

Steel Pit D

RFac [7] RFasE]

Permit Data:__ Lol LDL Oi Lease Inspaction: Yes DNO

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Kathleen Sebelivs, Governor

N
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

June 6, 2008

Mr. Henry N. Clanton
ARES Energy, Ltd.

303 West Wall St Ste 900
Midiand, TX 79701

RE: Drilling Pit Application
Bunnell Lease Well No. 15-6
NW/4 Sec. 15-335-19W
Comanche County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Clanton:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve pit
shall be constructed without slots, the bottorn shall be flat and reasonably level, and lined with
bentonite or native clay. The free fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the
reserve pit as soon as the Hutchinson Salt section has been drilied through and displacement of the
fluids into the reserve pit has occurred. The fluids should be removed again as soon as practical
after drilling operations have ceased. Keep pits to the north or east of the stake.

If production casing is set ali completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits daily.
NO compietion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at
(620) 225-8888 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5, Exploration and
Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation division forms are
available through our office and on the KCC web site: www.kge.state.ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to Drill.

If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above
address.

Sincerely,
ﬂ}i@@:& E:&L,lzm._

Kathy Hayne

Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

Cc: File

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316)337-6211 e httpi/keeks.gov/



